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FORM GFR 19 -A
(SEEGOVERNMENTof India's Deceslon () below Rule- 150

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the Month of Feb. 2025
NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018 MR (3054)

Sanction No. & Date
With amount(in Rs.Lacs )|

t. No.02
Dt. 14.01.2025

Amount Received
(In Rs. Lacs)
6324.09290

PIU - RWD DEHRI

S.No

1

Name of Scheme

Contruction of Rural Road
|Under MR-3054

Particulars

Certificate that out of Rs.6324.0929
|Lacs received during the years in favour
|of Executive Engineer , RWD Dehri Bihar.
Sum ofRs.6,286.64195 lacshas been
|utilised for the purpose of MR (30s4}-2018 Fund
hences as given in the margin for which it
was sanctioned and that the balance of
Rs. 37.45095 Lacs remaining unutilized at
the end of the period under.

ExecutiveEngiteer
RWD (W) Div. Dehri

TOTAL
6324.09290

Certified that I have satisfied mysetf that the conditions on which the grand-in aid
was sanctioned have been duly
fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to
see that the money was actually utilized
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of Checks exercised :-
i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer.
i. Periodical inspectioin has been conducted by
ExecutiveEngineer / SupertendingEngineer.

iii. Construction materials have been tested.

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the M8s and test check conducted by
the Assistant.
v. All other codal formalities have been observed.
PhysicalProgress achieved
i. Construction of Road works.
W. Construction of CD works.

2

3

2e•c2.
RWD (W) Div. Dehri
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Office of thc Executive Engincer, Rural Works Departmcnt, Works Division, Dehri
Requsition formate Scheme Head MR (3054) under Bilbar road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Rectilicatlon and Surface Renewal)

Administrative
Approval(AA)Adminis

tuative
Approv.
I(AA)
Letter

andNo.
Date

5

Agrecment (in Lakh)

Initial
Rectiticatio

n witlh
Surface

Renewal( in
Lakh)

FiveYear
Routine

Value
of

Project ld as
pes MIS

Agrevne
nt No.
DateMaintenaand

nce (n
Lakh)

10

Date of
Complition
as per

Agreement

Actual
Date of
Conpl.
tion

Value
of IRI
(in

Imm/K
M)

13

Thickn
essof Bitum
Bitumi n
n Layer
(In

Previvus

SI No. Package
No.

2

Nameo
Road Lengtlh Aumount

(in Km)(In lakh)

Up to
Date

totalexpendi
Contenmount
tIn

mm) Percent
age

1514

(in
lakh)

16

cture as
pet MIS
(in

Lakh)

17

Requisition
against

Work Done
(in lakh)

18

Remar
ks

4 11 12 19

Kalyanpur
Gaon:
Baijari
ement
(ihaura
Kaloni
hote huc

Surya
Madir

AWD/Dch
ri/02-

MR(3054) 19-Mar-25
/MBD/20
244-25

2 04.1220 0.91 61.656|40.96339 4.7496
23 0 33.19424

PCC:

Road
lComple

to

.
DAO

RWD (W) Div. Dehri

spos
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RWD, WORKS DIVISION, DEVRI
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OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWD.WORKSDIVISION,DEHRI

13fe5 Roed Neme: ((NOTEHUESUAYAMANOA

Roed Type:

Side
)AURALAOAD
DEHAN

sereAayter

Name of
Customer
NemeofWery YNGAGACNSCW
Rood
Lab Jobnumber
Dete

Sedion No.

t Dete

MechineNo: 12
Stert S No:
Sen E Ne

Westher:

SlatLocaion:
EndLocebon:

12

NOA
leterval

UNRange: 9 To 0001o00mmn
P52 619623 Dist Renge:

90927 Eqvaion:
To 11 01

v.0X2 -o16'X•24
Redeu Greph Mep Viw

•1000

Priat Generale Repot endGteph|

FaeD\Ohco\Veb25imanshualyanpetgeoa\0101000022504.SeaonNo. 9, tợ: Y -0x*2•0016X•
Nene of stomer.SHASHI OHUSHANKUMAR Nene ol Wery RoedKALYANPURCAONSE BANA CEMENT

2799

UN

1709

799 04
Oistencog 1000 e

Ireol2r
A.E

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department

Works Division, Dehri
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Name of Road:- KALYANPUR GAON SE BANJARI CEMENT GHAURA KAKONI HOTE HUE SURYA MANDIR

Name of Contractor:- SHASHIBHUSHANKUMAR
Date Time Section

No.
13/ 02/ 25| 13: 46: 12|
13/ 02/ 25 13: 46: sol
13/02/ 2s 13: 47: 1s
13/ 02/ 25|13:47:54
13/02/ 25| 13: 48: 24
13/ 02/ 25| 13: 48: 59
13/ 02/2s 13:49:10|
13/ 02/ 25 13: 50: 14
|13/ 02/ 25 13: S1: 24
13/ 02/2s 13:51:Ss

39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
39
39

Length Bumps
kmin in mm

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.01|
0.91

220|
210|
230
240
200|
180|

230
190
220
230
2150

Speed
Rate

10

30.3
20.2
20.2

20.2

20.2
20.2
30.3
30.3

20.2
222.1

OR
mm/km

3200|

3000
2800|
1900|
3000
2500
2900|
2900|
2400
2500

27100

Total AVIRI

IRIJTEGORY
mm/km ROAD

2860|G
2696G
2533/G
1799|G
2696|G
2288|G
2615|G
2615|G
2815G
2915|G
25832|

2583

Latitudeļongitude| Event

24.66595| 83.99763| Normal
24.66657 83.99728 Normal
24.66693 83.9964Normal
24.66898| 83.99071Normal
24.66952 83.99016]Normal

Y=0XA2+ 1.000 %415.2
X = 3000

Y 3415

(R) RURALROAD
24.66881 83.99197 Normal Good
24.66843 863.993Normal
24.6676983.9949|Normal
24.66731| 83.99557Normal
24.66818 83.99393Normal

l<4000
Average
4001-5000 >5001

Poor

Total

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dehri
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