कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

чліта 200

डिहरी / दिनांक 21 02 2015

पेचक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार पटना।

विषय:- MR New Maintenance policy-2018 में किये गये कार्य के विरूद्ध आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सबंध में।

महाशय

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि MR New Maintenance policy-2018 अर्न्तगत कराये गये कार्यों के विरुद्ध संवेदक को भुगतान करने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपन्न में मरकर आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु समर्पित की जाती है। इस पथ में कोई भी ATR लंबित नहीं है। उक्त पथ का सभी डाटा की प्रविष्टि MIS पर अद्यतन है।

अनु :- यथांक्त।

विश्वासगाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

FORM GFR 19 -A

(SEE GOVERNMENT of India's Decesion (I) below Rule - 150

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the Month of Feb. 2025

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018 MR (3054)

PIU - RWD DEHRI

S.No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date With amount(in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lacs)	Particulars			
	Contruction of Rural Road Under MR-3054	Lt. No. 02 Dt. 14.01.2025	6324.09290	Certificate that out of Rs.6324.0929 Lacs received during the years in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Dehri Bihar. Sum of Rs.6,286.64195 Lacs has been utilised for the purpose of MR (3054)-2018 Fund hences as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 37.45095 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.			
	TOTA	ı.	6324.09290				

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grand-in-aid

2 was sanctioned have been duly

fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to

see that the money was actually utilized

for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspectioin has been conducted by

Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer.

- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:
 - i. Construction of Road works.
 - ii. Construction of CD works.

D.A.O

RWD (W) Div. Dehri

Executive Engineer RWD (W) Div. Dehri

Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Dehri

Requsition formate Scheme Head MR (3054) under Bihar road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Rectification and Surface Renewal)

SI No.	Package No.	Name of Road	Project Id as per MIS	Adminis	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement (in Lakh)				* 3	16. V 17.		Value	9	Up to	g var gær	
				trative Approva I (AA)	Length	Amount (In lakh)		Five Year Routine Maintena nce (in Lakh)	Agreeme nt No. and Date	Date of Complition as per Agreement	Actual Date of Compli tion	1 (11)	Bitumi	Bitumi	amount (in Lakb)		Work Dane	Remar
1	2 2	- 43 - 4	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	- 13 -	14	15	- 16 -	17	18	19
2	RM/RO/DEH/24/0004	Kalyanpur Gaon se Banjari Cement Ghaura Kakoni hote hue Surya Mandir	24029	04.12.20 23	0.91	61.656	40.96339	4.7496	RWD/Deh ri/02- MR(3054) /MBD/20 24-25	19-Mar-25	06.02.2 025	2583	•	•	O	0	33.19424	PCC Road Comple te

रिभागीय वांत्राज-मुठअ०(म्) ५०६४-४-०४/२०२० पार्ट ४ ५०४/ दिनांच २५ १२ २०२१ के आसीक में प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि-

- गुणवत्त पूर्ण एव विशितियों के अनुक्रम कार्य कराने के बाद MB में दर्ज किया गया है।
- २ सम्बद्धित कांचे कशीय अभियंता द्वारा काता गया (100% जामा गया) गहायक अभियंता द्वारा 50% तथा कार्यपालक अभियंता द्वारा 10% जामा गया तथा MIS पर Upload किया गया

RWD (W) Div. Dehri

Created with Scanner Pro

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD. WORKS DIVISION. DEHRI

Customer Name of V Road : .ab Job no Date : Section No	Vorty FALYMANA GAON SE BAUG Imbor 28	Test Date; Machine No: Start S No: Start E No: Weather: Start Location: End Location:	1	Road Name: Road Type: Side: UIV Range: Dist Range: Equation:	(R) RUI	TO 11	Interve	3
Print	Generale Report and Graph File D\Office\Feb25\himanshi	and the second second		-	ow Graph]_	Map Vie	
	Name of Customer SHASHI B	HUSHAN KUMAR	Name of Worl	W Rood KALY	ANPUR G	AON SE B	PALINA	CEMENT
2799 UIV Nm 1799			<u></u>	<u></u>			_	

7. 120/02/25

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Dehri

Created with Scanner Pro

Name of Road:- KALYANPUR GAON SE BANJARI CEMENT GHAURA KAKONI HOTE HUE SURYA MANDIR

Name of Contractor: SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR

Date	Time	Section	Length	Bumps	Speed	OR	IRI	TEGORY	Latitude	ongitude	Event	
	et *	No.	in km	in mm	Rate	mm/km	mm/km	ROAD	- 1	The trans	5.0	Y = 0 * X ^ 2 + 1.000 * X + 415.
13/02/25	13: 46: 12	39	0.1	220	10	3200	2860	G	24.66595	83.99763	Normal -	X = 3000
13/02/25	13: 46: 50	39	0.1	210	30.3	3000	2696	G	24.66657	83.99728	Normal =	Y = 3415
13/02/25	13: 47: 15	39	0.1	230	20.2	2800	2533	G	24.66693	83.9964	Normal =	
13/02/25	13: 47: 54	39	0.1	240	20.2	1900	1799	G	24.66898	83.99071	Normal =	
13/02/25	13: 48: 24	39	0.1	200	20.2	3000	2696	G	24.66952	83.99016	Normal -	(R) RURAL ROAD
13/02/25	13: 48: 59	39	0.1	180	20.2	2500	2288	G	24.66881	83.99197	Normal **	Good Average Poor
13/02/25	13: 49: 10	39	- 0.1	230	20.2	2900	2615	G	24.66843	863.993	Normal *	<4000 4001-5000 >5001
13/02/25	13: 50: 14	39	0.1	190	30.3	2900	2615	G	24.66769	* 83.9949	Normal =	
13/02/25	13: 51: 24	39	0.1	220	30.3	2400	2815	G	24.66731	83.99557	Normal @	
13/02/25	13: 51: 55	39	0.01	230	20.2	2500	2915	G	24.66818	83.99393	Normal =	
		Total	-0.91	2150	222 1	27100	25832					

2583

x. mardo 102/25

Total AvgIRI

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dehri

Created with Scanner Pro